Michelle Stamboulellis Clerk Karen Sikkenga Supervisor Maris Metz

Treasurer

DEXTER TOWNSHIP

6880 DEXTER-PINCKNEY RD.
DEXTER, MI 48130
(734) 426-3767
FAX (734) 426-3833

www.dextertownship.org

MICHELLE STAMBOULELLIS
TOWNSHIP CLERK

NOTICE OF MEETING of the DEXTER TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION

DATE(s): Friday January 12, 2024

Monday February 19, 2024

TIME: 9:30 am

LOCATION: Dexter Township Hall

6880 Dexter-Pinckney Rd., Dexter 48130

AGENDA: Agendas will be available on the Dexter Township

Website 24 hours before each meeting.

Sincerely,

Michelle Stamboulellis, Clerk

Posted at the Township Hall on Monday January 8, 2024 at 12:00 PM Posted on www.dextertownship.org on Monday January 8, 2024 at 5:00PM

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), being MCLA 15.265(4), and the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, as amended.

The Dexter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dexter Township Board by writing or calling the Office Manager at the address and phone number printed at the top of this page.

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the clerk.